First Pacific Company Limited NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

14. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND ACCRUALS

Included in accounts payable and accruals are trade payables of US$214.6 million

(31 December 2000: US$176.8 million) and their aging analysis is as follows:

At 30 At 31

June December

2001 2000

US$m US$m

Less than 30 days 165.3 136.1

30-60 days 24.1 20.7

60-90 days 8.1 11.4

Over 90 days 17.1 8.6

TOTAL 214.6 176.8

15. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

In 2001, the Group changed its accounting policies in respect of the definition of

subsidiaries and accounting for dividends proposed after the period end. These

changes were required as a result of the introduction of SSAP 32 and SSAP 9

(Revised) respectively which became effective from 1 January 2001. Details of

the requirements of these new accounting standards are summarized in Note 1.

In order to reflect the requirements of new accounting standards, these changes

have been applied retrospectively and their impact on figures reported for prior

periods is summarized as follows.

As previously

reported As restated

For the six Restatement For the six

months ended SSAP 9 months ended

30 June 2000 SSAP 32 (Revised) 30 June 2000

US$m US$m US$m US$m

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

Turnover 512.0 739.4 – 1,251.4

Operating profit 125.3 78.9 – 204.2

Profit after taxation 54.9 27.6 – 82.5

Profit attributable to ordinary

shareholders 50.4 – – 50.4

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from

– operating activities 35.2 172.3 – 207.5

– investing activities (48.3) (13.2) – (61.5 )

– financing activities (91.0) (38.6) – (129.6 )

Interim Report 2001

31

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

As previously

reported As restated

At 31 Restatement At 31

December SSAP 9 December

2000 SSAP 32 (Revised) 2000

US$m US$m US$m US$m

BALANCE SHEET

Total assets 2,322.4 1,133.4 – 3,455.8

Total liabilities 1,198.1 956.6 (4.0) 2,150.7

Shareholder’s equity 365.5 – 4.0 369.5

Outside interests 758.8 176.8 – 935.6

16. NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

(a) Analysis of changes in financing

Share capital Bank 2001

and share Outside and other Total

premium interests borrowings financing

US$m US$m US$m US$m

At 1 January 940.1 935.6 1,435.7 3,311.4

Exchange translation – (65.1) (58.3) (123.4)

Net cash outflow – – (92.3) (92.3)

Attributable profit less dividends – 6.4 – 6.4

Other movements – (55.9) (1.7) (57.6)

AT 30 JUNE 940.1 821.0 1,283.4 3,044.5

(b) Analysis of bank and other borrowings

At 30 June

2001 2000

US$m US$m

Loan capital and long-term borrowings 457.4 910.7

Short-term borrowings 831.7 828.5

Amounts reclassified as cash and cash equivalents

– Overdrafts (0.4) (2.4)

– Other short-term borrowings with an original

maturity of less than 90 days (5.3) (27.8)

TOTAL 1,283.4 1,709.0

32

First Pacific Company Limited NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(c) Pledged deposits

The Group has pledged bank deposits of US$24.3 million (31 December 2000:
US$8.0 million) as security for the Group’s banking facilities.